# Inverclyde Licensing Board

ALL MEMBERS OF THE LICENSING BOARD

Direct Line: 01475 712109 Enquiries To: Fiona Denver

E-mail: <u>fiona.denver@inverclyde.gov.uk</u>

Our Ref: FD

Your Ref:

Date: 25 August 2022

Dear Member

Please attend a meeting of the INVERCLYDE LICENSING BOARD to be held on THURSDAY 1 SEPTEMBER 2022 at 10.00 a.m.

The Licensing Board Meeting will be held in hybrid format. Members may attend the meeting in person or access the meeting by remote online access. The joining details will be sent to Members and Officers prior to the meeting. Members are requested to notify Fiona Denver by 12 noon on Tuesday 30 August how they intend to access the meeting.

Yours faithfully

Clerk

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Apologies, Substitutions and Declarations of Interest
- 2. Gambling Act 2005 Application for Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence A list of applications are enclosed.
- 3. Update on The Licensing Board Outdoor Eating/Drinking Policy for the duration of the Covid-19 Pandemic
  - \*\*Report by Clerk to the Board
- 4. Date of additional Licensing Board Meeting for October 2022

<sup>\*\*</sup>Report to follow

### INVERCLYDE LICENSING BOARD – 1 SEPTEMBER 2022

#### **GAMBLING ACT 2005**

## (2) APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE

<u>No</u>	Applicant	Type of Application	<u>Premises</u>	<u>Decision</u>
1.	D & D Amusements Ltd	Adult Gaming Centre	<b>44 West Blackhall Street</b> Greenock PA15 1UY	